Mt. Vernon Firemen's Pension Board



## Mt. Vernon Firemen's Pension Board Regular Meeting

Wednesday, March 19, 2025 9 a.m. Mt. Vernon City Hall Council Chambers 1100 Main Street, Mt. Vernon, Illinois

## AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Approve Minutes of February 6, 2025, Special Meeting
- 4. Duty Related Pension Application Aaron Shook
- 5. Approve New Pension Member Nathaniel Groff
- 6. Approve New Pension Member Tyler Henry
- 7. Approve New Pension Member James Tanner Hill
- 8. Approve New Pension Member Logan Scott
- 9. Approve 2025 Raises
- 10. Approve Expenditures
- 11. Approve Investment Update
- 12. Training Update
- 13. Discrepancies in Employee Pension Deductions
- 14. Old Business
- 15. New Business
- 16. Receive Questions from Public
- 17. Adjournment